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COASTERS ASSOCIATION STAFF CONTACT LIST 

EMPLOYEE                                            COMMUNITY                    EMAIL 

Cornella Maurice 
Executive Director 

St. Paul’s River, Qc 
G0G 2P0 

cornella.maurice@coastersassociation.com 

Shannon Keats 
Executive Assistant 

St. Paul’s River, Qc 
G0G 2P0 

shannon.keats@coastersassociation.com 
 

Priscilla Griffin 
Office Manager 

St. Paul’s River, Qc 
G0G 2P0 

administration@coastersassociation.com 
priscilla.griffin@coastersassociation.com 

Roderick Fequet 
Human Resources & Community 
Liaison Officer 

Old Fort Bay, Qc 
G0G 2G0 

roderick.fequet@coastersassociation.com 

Logan Woodland  
Health, Safety & Environmental 
Officer, Coasters 
Research Technician, CEFOB 

Old Fort Bay, Qc 
G0G 2G0 

logan.woodland@coastersassociation.com 
logan.woodland@cedfob.qc.ca 
 
 

James Buckle 
Director of Finance 

St. Paul’s River, Qc 
G0G 2P0 

james.buckle@coastersassociation.com  

Ida Jones 
Assistant to the Director of 
Finance 

St. Paul’s River, Qc 
G0G 2P0 

ida.jones@coastersassociation.com 

Jessica Jones 
Finance Clerk 

St. Paul’s River, Qc 
G0G 2P0 

jessica.jones@coastersassociation.com 

Kimberly Buffitt 
Director of Development and 
Engagement 

St. Paul’s River, Qc 
G0G 2P0 

kimberly.buffitt@coastersassociation.com  
 

Kayla Kippen 
Director of Operations and 
Innovation  

Kegaska, Qc 
G0G 1S0 

kayla.kippen@coastersassociation.com 
 

Shelley Fequet 
Director of Community 
Development and Mobilization 

St. Paul’s River, Qc 
G0G 2P0 

shelley.fequet@coastersassociation.com 

Chelsey Pitchko Thomas 
Director of Youth and 
Development 

St. Paul’s River, Qc 
G0G 2P0 

chelsey.thomas@coastersassociation.com  

Katie Dumaresque-Roberts Chevery, Qc 
G0G 1G0 

katie.roberts@coastersassociation.com 
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Director of Northern Research 
Center, Coasters & CEDEC 

Latesha Fequet 
Place aux Jeunes Migration Agent 

Old Fort Bay, Qc 
G0G 2G0 

latesha.fequet@coastersassociation.com 

Shae-Lynn Roberts 
Environmental Program 
Development Researcher, 
CEDFOB, Support for Coasters 
employees   

St. Paul’s River, Qc 
G0G 2P0 

shae-lynn.roberts@coastersassociation.com  

Mason Organ 
Manager of the Northern 
Research Center Services, 
Coasters & CEDEC 

La Tabatiere, Qc 
G0G-1T0 

mason.organ@coastersassociation.com  

Honlee Hobbs-Etheridge 
Manager of Marketing and 
Communications 

Brador, Qc 
G0G-2G0 

honlee.etheridgehobbs@coastersassociation.com 
 

Gabrielle Anderson 
Manager of Early Childhood 
Development 

Chevery, Qc 
G0G-1G0 

gabrielle.anderson@coastersassociation.com 
 

Jenna Maurice 
Manager of Senior Services 

Old Fort Bay, Qc 
G0G-2G0 

jenna.maurice@coastersassociation.com 
 

Randy Jones 
Manager, Collaborative Economic 
Development, CEDEC & Coasters 

La Tabatiere, Qc 
G0G -1T0 

randy.jones@cedec.ca 
randy.jones@coastersassociation.com 
 
 

Hailey Jones 
Assistant Manager of Marketing 
and Communications (temporary) 

Kegaska, Qc 
G0G 1S0 
 

hailey.Jones@coastersassociation.com 

Leatrice Collier 
Coordinator of Nutrition North 

Mutton Bay, Qc 
G0G 2C0 

leatrice.collier@coastersassociation.com 

Penny Buckle 
Health Prevention & Promotion 
Coordinator (HPP) 

Old Fort Bay, Qc 
G0G 2G0 

penny.buckle@coastersassociation.com 



 
 
 
 

Staff Contact list: Updated: March 15, 2022    
    
    3 

COASTERS ASSOCIATION STAFF CONTACT LIST 

EMPLOYEE                                            COMMUNITY                    EMAIL 

Leah Mathieu Monger 
Videographer & Coordinator of 
Business Development 

La Tabatiere, Qc 
G0G -1T0 

leah.monger@coastersassociation.com 
 
 

Samantha Tinkham 
Junior Bioprocess Engineer Intern 

St. Paul’s River, Qc 
G0G 2P0 

samantha.tinkham@coastersassociation.com 
 

Chandra Nadeau 
Wellness Center (Seniors) 

Kegaska, Qc 
G0G 1S0 

chandra.nadeau@coastersassociation.com 

Shandi Bobbitt 
Wellness Center (Youth) 

Chevery, Qc 
G0G 1G0 

shandi.bobbitt@coastersassociation.com 

Ivonne Fuentes  
Wellness Center (Seniors) 

Tête à la Baleine Qc 
G0G 2W0 

Ivonne.fuentes@coastersassociation.com 

Adeline Anderson 
Wellness Center (Youth) 

La Tabatière, Qc 
G0G 1T0 

adeline.anderson@coastersassociation.com 

Makayla Griffin 
Wellness Center (Youth, Seniors & 
& Group Accessibility) 

St. Augustine, Qc 
G0G 2R0 

makayla.griffin@coastersassociation.com 

Torri Mansbridge 
Wellness Center (Youth & Seniors) 

St. Paul’s River, Qc 
G0G 2P0 

torri.mansbridge@coastersassociation.com 

Emily Ann Joncas 
Wellness Center (Youth) 

Blanc Sablon, Qc 
G0G 1W0 

emilyann.joncas@coastersassociation.com  

Bianca James 
Wellness Center (Seniors) 

Blanc Sablon, Qc 
G0G 1W0 

bianca.james@coastersassociation.com 

 
33 Employees 


